)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 03:10:39 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1513 General Bill, By R.C. Shealy, Setzler and Wilson
Similar (H 3677)

A Bill to amend Chapter 53, Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 20 so as to create the
Midlands Technical College Commission, to define the functions, powers, and duties of the Commission, to provide for the
transfer of assets and liabilities and the continued operation of Midlands Technical College, and to repeal Article 19, Chapter
53, Title 59 of the 1976 Code, relating to the Richland-Lexington Counties Commission for Technical Education.

05/13/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/18/88
05/19/88
05/19/88
05/30/88
06/01/88
06/02/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-5
Read second time SJ-16

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-16
Read third time and sent to House SJ-7

Introduced and read first time HJ-3887

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-3887
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-4323
Debate interrupted HJ-4546

Continued HJ-4670

Page 1 of 1



