

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1513 General Bill, By R.C. Shealy, Setzler and Wilson

Similar (H 3677)

A Bill to amend Chapter 53, Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 20 so as to create the Midlands Technical College Commission, to define the functions, powers, and duties of the Commission, to provide for the transfer of assets and liabilities and the continued operation of Midlands Technical College, and to repeal Article 19, Chapter 53, Title 59 of the 1976 Code, relating to the Richland-Lexington Counties Commission for Technical Education.

05/13/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-5
05/17/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
05/17/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-16
05/18/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-7
05/19/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3887
05/19/88	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-3887
05/30/88	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-4323
06/01/88	House	Debate interrupted HJ-4546
06/02/88	House	Continued HJ-4670